SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.4 (ID # 18137)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

FROM:

SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Ronita Taylor to the Desert

Edge Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Desert Edge Community Council

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name:

Ronita Taylor

Address:

18131 Langlois Road A25

Desert Hot Springs, CA 92241

Telephone:

(509) 999-2408

Email:

ronita25@gmail.com

Term of Appointment:

Filling unexpired term ending on 06/30/2024

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

January 11, 2022

XC:

BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Ronita Taylor has expressed an interest in serving on the Desert Edge Community Council. Mrs. Taylor is part of the Sheriff's Department- Citizens on Patrol and active in advocating for her community. She would make a great addition to the Desert Edge Community Council.